The information contained in this document is subject to change. This document contains proprietary information, which is protected by copyright laws. All rights are reserved. No part of this document may be photocopied,
reproduced or translated to another language or program language without prior written consent of Hopling Technologies B.V.
HD.09.003.00001, dated: 04/02/08, Page: 1
Xnet Viper
3.5GHz multi-radio WiMAX mesh nodes
indoor version
Mesh Routing
The Xnet Viper multi-radio mesh nodes are capable of handling 4 radio’s in

3.475~3.625 Ghz
Modulation Technology
IEEE 802.11a:
OFDM (64-QAM, 16-QAM, QPSK, BPSK)
LED
Power (Green)
Operating Voltages
36 to 56VDC for Power over Ethernet. The nominal Voltage is 48VDC.
Temperature
Operating: -40ºC to 85ºC
Storage: -40ºC to 90ºC
Humidity
Operating: 10%~90% (non-condensing)
Storage: 5%~95% (non-condensing)
Additional Radio cards
2.4/5GHz 100mW HR.01.100
2.4/5GHz 400mW HR.02.400
3.5GHz 630mW HR.03.630
4.9GHz 400mW HR.04.400
5GHz 400mW HR.05.400
2.4GHz 400mW HR.06.400
2.4GHz 600mW HR.07.600
5GHz 600mW HR.08.600
900MHz 630mW HR.09.630
Receiver Sensitivity
IEEE 802.11a:
-92 dBm @ 6Mbps
-90 dBm @ 9Mbps